RESOLUTION 2024.4.01
City of Flatonia Holidays
October 1, 2024, to September 2025

Columbus Day Monday October 14, 2024
Veterans Day Monday November 11, 2024
Thanksgiving Thursday & Friday November 28 & 29, 2024
Christmas Tuesday & Wednesday December 24 & 25, 2024
New Year’s Day Wednesday January 1, 2025

Martin Luther King Day Monday January 20, 2025
Presidents’ Day Monday February 17, 2025

Good Friday Friday April 18, 2025

Memorial Day Monday May 26, 2025
Juneteenth Thursday June 19, 2025
Independence Day Friday July 4, 2025

Labor Day Monday September 1, 2025
Employee’s Birthday

Whereas the City Council of the City of Flatonia, Texas, finds it necessary to set aside all Officially Designated
Holidays each year by Resolution.

Now, therefore, it is resolved by the City Council of the City of Flatonia, Texas, that:

(1) The official Federal Holiday Schedule is designated as the Official Holiday Schedule for 2024-2025,
commencing with the 1% day of October 2024 and

(2) This Resolution is effective immediately upon passage.

Passed and approved/disapproved by the City Council on this day, the 9" of April 2024, by a vote of
yeas: £ nays: O  and abstains: ©

SIGNED
/ Dennis Geesaman, Mayor
ATTEST

o &

J eline Ott, City Secretary
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